AM5811, -

20/574980

		04-21	-2006	AA LIEE	FFGMPTO 07 APR 200
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	R			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and	Commissic	10322	<u> 3781</u>	the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and a	address of recei	ving party(ies):
Michaël VASSARD; and Jean-Jacques VIDECOQ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			Name: <u>BRIOT INTERNATIONAL</u> Street Address: <u>2, rue Roger Bonnet- 27340 PONT DE</u> L'ARCHE, France.		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 28, 2006			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed March 7, 2006		Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(, issued ers attached? No	e) 102	574980
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	m correspond	lence concerning	6. Total numb	er of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &</u> Attn: W. Douglas Hahm, Es		<u>.L.P.</u>	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800			X Enclosed (Check No) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP	: 20006-102	1		count number: 2	ge if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE		ace copy of this pag	o it paying by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie W. Douglas Hahm, Reg. No.44,142 Name of Person Signing	of, the foregoin	g information is true a		<u>Apri</u> Date	17, 2006
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					or puges meruding cover sheet. 2
Mail documents to be recorded with require	red cover sheet	Do not detach	this portion	ीन <u>ीं</u> र	COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED
	Commission	ner and Assistant Secr Box Assig Washington,	gnments	TrademarksOCI FEES	HARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT DUNT NO. 23-0975

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

POR THE SUBSECT LIETHER.

2006_0475A

ATTACHMENT D

BET 06P0301

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) VASSARD Michaël, a French citizen, residing at: 67, allée des Charmes 76520 BOOS FRANCE
- 2) VIDECOQ Jean-Jacques, a French citizen, residing at: Hameau de la Mare Blanche 76570 PAVILLY FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

BRIOT INTERNATIONAL

2, rue Roger Bonnet - 27340 PONT DE L'ARCHE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method of calibrating an ophthalmic-lens-piercing machine, device used to implement one such method and ophthalmic-lens-machining apparatus comprising one such device.

which application was filed by the undersigned on September 6, 2004 as PCT application No. PCT/FR04/02260, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

VASSARD Michaël

VIDECOQ Jean-Jacques

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017795 FRAME: 0418